

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MEASUREMENT					
Item No-1/1					
Construction of reference working benchmark — TIS					
					0.80 km
Item No-2/2					
Construction of reference pillars — TIS					
					0.80 km
Item No-3/3					
Clearing and grubbing road land — TIS					
					$2 \times 27 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.5$
					$= 2430 \text{ m}^2$
					$= 0.24 \text{ H}$
Item No-4/23					
Providing and fixing of typical masonry roof — TIS					
					2.00 each

Continuation

[illegible]

Continuation

[illegible]

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. = 480.00
					1x2x7.5x3.75x0.16
					= 9.00
					489.00m
Item No-10/16					
Providing and fixing					
Kilometer stone — 415					
					1.00 Each
Item No-11/17					
Providing and fixing					
200m Stone — 415					
					4.00 Each
Item No-12/18					
Providing and fixing					
boundary Pillar — 415					
					8.00 Each

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>Item NO - 1/1</u>					
Construction of reference					
+ working bench mark — PIS					
<u>Form TMB PNO-2</u>					
				Qty = 0.8 km	
				@ Rs. 5996.55/km	
				= 4797.24	
<u>Item NO - 2/2</u>					
Construction of reference					
pillar — PIS					
<u>Form TMB PNO-2</u>					
				Qty = 0.8 km	
				@ Rs. 3296.14/km	
				= Rs. 2637.91	
<u>Item NO - 3/3</u>					
Clearing and grubbing					
road and — PIS					
<u>Form TMB PNO-2</u>					
				Qty = 0.24 H	
				@ Rs. 52970.34/H	
				= Rs. 12713.28	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/4					
Clearing construction of embankment					115
Form TMB PNO - 9410					
					Qty = 349.61 m ³
					@ Rs. 190.02/m ³
					= Rs. 66450.62
Item No - 5/5					
Construction of subgrade and cashen					115
Form TMB PNO - 8					
					Qty = 421.40 m ³
					@ Rs. 191.36/m ³
					= Rs. 80808.96
Item No - 6/6					
Construction of embankment					115
Form TMB PNO - 10					
					Qty = 815.76 m ³
					@ Rs. 153.78/m ³
					= Rs. 125448.65

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Content of area
	No.	L	B	
Item NO - 7/7				
Box cutting				
From TMS PNO-3				
				Qty = 62.81 m ³
				@ Rs. 75.57/m ³
				= Rs. 4747.00
Item NO - 8/8				
Laying brick soling layer				415
From TMS PNO				
				Qty = 600.00 m ²
				@ Rs. 478.45/m ²
				= Rs. 287070.00
Item NO - 9/9				
Construction of granular sub base				715
From TMS PNO-6				
				Qty = 79.80 m ³
				@ Rs. 3470.83/m ³
				= Rs. 276972.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-19/24					
Providing and fixing typical maintenance					
From TMS PNO-3					
Item No-20/25					
Providing and fixing					
600mm					
From TMS PNO-7					
Item No-21/27					
Providing and fixing					
600mm x 450mm					
From TMS PNO-8					

Continuation

Name of Agency: - M/S Dharma Construction, Vill+PO- Mehura, PS- Bagal West Champaran

Name of Work: - Construction of Mathiya To Sital Rai Mathiya Tola Under MMGSY (SC)

Agreement no.: - 04JBD/2021-22

Work Order Issued By: - S.E., RWD, Work Circle Bettiah

Letter No. 1820 Date 8-12-2020

Agreement value

:- ₹ 57,98,459 = Fifty seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand four Hundred fifty Nine only.

Date of work order

:- 15-04-2021

Time of Completion

:- 14-01-2022.

Performance Security

:- ₹ 5,37,000 =

Five Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand only

Additional Performance Guarantee

:-

S.D To Be Deduced from bill

:- 8%.

No of Items

:- 44

Rate Quoted

:- 15.02 %.

प्रमोद कुमार शर्मा

15/4/21

15/4/2021
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1



बिहार BIHAR

AH 061036

Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement

04 SBD/2021-22

खालिद इ. जे. जे.
इ. जे. जे. विक्रेता, बगहा
नं. 3/93-94

This agreement made the 15th Day of April 2021

Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and M/s. Dharma Construction, Villi + PO
Mehura, P.S. - Bagaha, West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const & Maint. of road under

Mehura (S.C.) from Mathiya to Sital Rai Mathiya Gola. [Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects
therein at a cost of Rupees ₹ 57,98,459 = fifty seven lakh ninety eight thousand four hundred
fifty nine only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other

मनोज कुमार सिंह

15/4/21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1